Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 10-16-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 971636.29 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102250838 tached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **New TG Corporation** 9-17-02 Name: Haulmark Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 281 ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Bristol State: IN ZIP: 46507 Delaware Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Merger ★ Assignment Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic  $\square$  N ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: June 18, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/421,974 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel Tychonievich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 250 02-0387 City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000090 76421974 40.00 OP 01 FC:8521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 13, 2002 Daniel Tychonievich Date Name of Rerson Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0558

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS New TG Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 485 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, (the "Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications ("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS Haulmark Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as HMK Acquisition Corp., having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 281, Bristol, Indiana 46507 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past and present infringement of any rights in the Trademarks.

Dated this 18th day of June, 2002.

New TG Corporation

By: William H. Dabney, Jr.

Its: Vice President

BUSDOCS:1124967.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0559

STATE OF CONNECTICUT  COUNTY OF FairField	GREENWICH
Before me, the undersigned, a No Concecticut appeared William of this instrument this 18" day of June	otary Public for <u>FAIRFIEL</u> County, State of H. Dabney, and acknowledged the execution pe, 2002.
Goril 30, 2005  My Commission Expires	Susan Day Mo Notary Public
Westchesrar Ny	SUSAN SCAUZILLO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2005
County of Residence	Printed Name of Notary

BUSDOCS:1124967.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0560

## ATTACHMENT "A"

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION DATE	Nov. 12, 1996	Oct. 17, 1989	Jul. 15, 1997	Nov. 23, 1999	Feb. 6, 1990	Dec. 26, 1995	Dec. 7, 1993		Dec. 25, 2001
REGISTRATION NUMBER	2,014,786	1,560,766	2,079,544	2,294,131	1,581,391	1,943,536	1,809,038		2,522,221
FILING	Nov. 17, 1994	Mar. 17, 1989	Mar. 11, 1994	Apr. 15, 1998	Mar. 16, 1989	May 25, 1994	Mar. 29, 1993	Apr. 20, 2001	Oct. 25, 2000
APPLICATION NUMBER	74/599,923	73/787,332	74/503,439	75/468,395	73/787,028	74/529,559	74/373,041	1,100,324	76/153,492
COUNTRY	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Canada	U.S.
MARK	CADET RACE TRAILERS	HAULMARK	JUNIOR	RACE TRAILERS	RACE TRAILERS	THE EDGE	THRIFTY HAULER	Trailer Cap Configuration	Trailer Cap Configuration

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0561

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
HAULMARK THE BEST NAME BEHIND YOU FOR THE LONG HAUL	U.S.		Jun. 17, 2002		

BUSDOCS:1124968.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/17/2002 REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0562